Senate File 465

S-3166

- 1 Amend the amendment, S-3161, to Senate File 465, as
- 2 follows:
- 3 l. Page 1, by striking lines 9 through 34 and
- 4 inserting:
- 5 < . By striking page 1, line 16, through page 2,
- 6 line 11.>
- 7 2. Page 1, after line 35 by inserting:
- 8 < . Page 3, by striking line 3 and inserting
- 9 < 153, health care provider>>
- 10 3. Page 2, after line 19 by inserting:
- 11 <___. Page 4, before line 4 by inserting:
- 12 < . For purposes of this section, "health care
- 13 provider means a physician or an osteopathic physician
- 14 licensed under chapter 148, a chiropractor licensed
- 15 under chapter 151, a podiatrist licensed under chapter
- 16 149, a physician assistant licensed and practicing
- 17 under a supervising physician under chapter 148C, a
- 18 licensed practical nurse, a registered nurse, or an
- 19 advanced registered nurse practitioner licensed under
- 20 chapter 152 or 152E, a dentist licensed under chapter
- 21 153, an optometrist licensed under chapter 154, a
- 22 pharmacist licensed under chapter 155A, a hospital as
- 23 defined in section 135B.1, or a health care facility as
- 24 defined in section 135C.1.>>
- 25 4. Page 3, after line 9 by inserting:
- 26 < . Page 6, line 2, by striking <147.136A> and

-1-

- 27 inserting <147.139>>
- 28 5. Page 3, line 13, by striking <noneconomic damage
- 29 awards and>
- 30 6. By renumbering as necessary.

NATE BOULTON